

# **Filing Receipt**

Filing Date - 2023-06-30 04:45:45 PM

Control Number - 54565

Item Number - 2366

## Request to Intervene in PUC Docket No. 54565

The following information must be submitted by the person requesting to intervene in this proceeding. This completed form will be provided to all parties in this docket. <u>If you DO NOT want to be an intervenor, but still want to file comments, please complete the "Comments" page.</u>

For USPS, send one copy to:	For all other delivery or courier services, send one copy to:	
Public Utility Commission of Texas	Public Utility Commission of Texas	
Central Records	Central Records	
P.O. Box 13326	1701 N. Congress Ave.	

Austin, TX 78701

First Name: Lennie	Last Name: Murphy
Phone Number: 817-988-9991	Fax Number:
Address, City, State: 4339 Miller Road (aka 328), Mid	lothian, TX 76065
Email Address; lenjammur@yahoo.com	

I am requesting to intervene in this proceeding. As an INTERVENOR, I understand the following:

• I am a party to the case;

Austin, TX 78711-3326

- I am required to respond to all discovery requests from other parties in the case;
- If I file testimony, I may be cross-examined in the hearing;
- If I file any documents in the case, I will have to provide a copy of that document to every other party in the case; and
- I acknowledge that I am bound by the Procedural Rules of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (PUC) and the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH).

#### Please check one of the following:

- □ I own property with a habitable structure located near one or more of the utility's proposed routes for a transmission line.
- □ One or more of the utility's proposed routes would cross my property.
- ☑ Other. Please describe and provide comments. You may attach a separate page, if necessary.

Tam a resident of the Lakeview Ranchettes system, which was part of the Carroll Water Company sale to Central States Water. The person (Randal Murphy) who was designated by the ALJ to serve as our system's desginated representative has indicated that he is unable to serve in that role. See attached I will serve as the designated representative for Lakeview Ranchettes. My meter location in the CSWR records is listed as 4361 Miller Rd.

Signature of person requesting intervention:

(Jun 30, 2023 16:21 CDT)

(Jun 30, 2023 16:21 CDT) Date: 6/30/23



Jennifer Washburn <jennifer.e.washburn@gmail.com>

#### **Re: Water Company Rate Increase**

1 message

Randy Murphy <randymurphy.1961@gmail.com> To: Jennifer Washburn <jennifer.e.washburn@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 29, 2023 at 9:14 AM

No, I did not. Have to work tomorrow, hope you can find another. I wasn't aware of appointment.

On Thu, Jun 29, 2023 at 7:05 AM Jennifer Washburn <jennifer.e.washburn@gmail.com> wrote: Randy -

Just confirming, are you aware you were designated by the judge to be the person who represents Lakeside Ranchettes in the case against Central States Water Company?

I was designated for Emerald Forest. They broke up the Carroll Water systems and each one can only be represented by one person. If you choose not to do it, somebody else has to be designated by tomorrow, with an official affidavit, or your neighborhood will not have representation. There may be other people in your neighborhood going to do it. Please let me know. You can text me at 361-945-9977 to get me quicker.

-Jennifer Washburn

Please forgive typos, grammar, and auto-correction errors. This was composed on a mobile device, and in some cases, voice to text was used.

# **Designated Representative-LakeviewRanchette**

## S

### Final Audit Report

2023-06-30

Created:	2023-06-30
By:	Jennifer Washburn (jwashburn@occutec.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAA6pHYUHPASaLnRchAnj76K3CGE33eTqoq

## "Designated Representative-LakeviewRanchettes" History

- Document created by Jennifer Washburn (jwashburn@occutec.com) 2023-06-30 - 9:15:20 PM GMT- IP address: 172.58.99.116
- Document emailed to lenjammur@yahoo.com for signature 2023-06-30 - 9:15:39 PM GMT
- Email viewed by lenjammur@yahoo.com 2023-06-30 - 9:16:06 PM GMT- IP address: 162.204.34.131
- Signer lenjammur@yahoo.com entered name at signing as Lennie Murphy 2023-06-30 - 9:21:13 PM GMT- IP address: 162.204.34.131
- Document e-signed by Lennie Murphy (lenjammur@yahoo.com) Signature Date: 2023-06-30 - 9:21:15 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 162.204.34.131
- Agreement completed. 2023-06-30 - 9:21:15 PM GMT

, Adobe Acrobat Sign